SEMCO/HKg, INC.

1751 LESLIE STREET ® SAN MATEO, CA 94402 ¢ (415) 572-8033 e (415) 572-9734 Fax

GENERAL ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS  LICENSE No. 719103 (A, B, C57, C61-D40, HAZ, ASB)

August 16, 1996
ref: 96-0143

Juliet Shin

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, Califorma 94502

(510) 567-6700

re: UST removal at 701 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, California.
Dear Juliet Shin;

Enclosed is the tank removal report for the site located at 701 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, California.
We would like to apologize for the delay.

We would also like to let you know that we have submitted a proposal to the property owner, Ingrid
Wemer, for a Phase 11 site investigation.

Please let us know if you have any questions or comments on the proposed work.

Sincerely,

SEMCO/HK2, Inc.

7’)'%_1_ i
Mark Dysert 0 Q
Environmental Specialist

cc: Ingrid Werner
Polly Higgens
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TANK REMOVAL REPORT
SITE LOCATION:

701 San Pablo Avenue
Albany, California

PREPARED FOR:

Ingrid Werner
22 Kensington Court
Kensington, California 94707

SUBMITTED TO:

Juliet Shin
Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577
(510)567-6700

PREPARED BY:
SEMCO/HK2, Inc.
1751 Leslie Street
San Mateo, California 94402
(415) 572-8033
(415) 572-9734 fax
Job #96-0143

July 1996



TANK REMOVAL REPORT
701 San Pablo Avenue
Albany, California

SEMCO/HK?2, Inc. was contracted by Ingrid Werner to remove one (1)
300 gallon waste oil tank from the commercial site located at 701 San Pablo Avenue,
Albany, California. This report covers the tank removal and soil sampling.

On June 20, 1996, SEMCO/HK2, Inc. removed the asphalt surface, in order to
access the tank. The soil was removed from the top and along one side of the tank and
stockpiled on site. The tank was inerted with solid carbon dioxide (dry ice) until
acceptable levels of oxygen and lower explosive limits were reached to meet safety
requirements.

A total of 300 gallons of product was pumped from the tank by Evergreen
Environmental Services and transported for disposal under manifest number #96236141.

Juliet Shin from the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health and a
representative from the Albany Fire Department were both on site to verify the tank
readings and witness the removal, loading and sampling activities.

The tank, made of single wall steel, had numerous small rust holes and one large
hole on the bottom of the tank approximately 4” in diameter. The soil had some odor and
discoloration.

The tank was then loaded onto Dexanna Ltd. and transported to Erickson, Inc. for
disposal under manifest number #95269950.

Five (5) samples were collected, three (3) samples were analyzed initially. Sample
[-285-W0-6°6" was collected approximately 2° below the former tank at 6’6” bgs.
Sample  4-285-WO-SSW-4’ was collected from the South side wall 4’ bgs. Sample 3-
SP-COMP (a four (4) part composite sample) was collected from the excavated material.
Sample 2-285-W0-8’ was analyzed upon the request of Juliet Shin of Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health.

All samples were collected in clean brass tubes, which were sealed with Teflon
tape, pre-formed plastic end caps and masking tape. The samples were labeled, entered
onto a chain of custody and placed in an iced cooler for transportation to North State
Environmental. The samples were analyzed for TPH-D, TPH-G, BTEX, Total Oil and
Grease, ICP 5 Metals, Chlorinated Hydrocarbons and 8270. Analytical results are
presented in the appendix.
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This report was prepared from field technicians worksheets, inspector’s field notes and
analytical data pertaining to this site.



CERTIFICATION

This report was prepared by SEMCO/HK?2, Inc. under the professional direction and
review of the person whose name and seal are shown below.

The recommendations and professional opinions presented herein, are within the limits
prescribed by the client and were prepared in accordance with generally accepted
professional engineering and industrial hygiene practices. There is no other warranty
either expressed or implied.

S e ]

/Sﬁnfey L. Kiefnetson, Ph.f., P.E.
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Cyclone Fenging

INGRID WERNER
701 San Pablo Avenue
Albany, California

Site Layout and Sampling Locations
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North State Environmental

Chemical Waste Disposal * Trucking + Consulting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS
JOB NO: 96-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06/20/96
CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED: 06/27/96
PROJECT NAME:WERNER 96-0143 DATE ANALYZED: 06/27/96
VOLATILE HALOGENATED ORGANICS BY EPA GC/MS METHOD 8260

RESULT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number 96-427-01 96-427-04 96-427-05
Client ID: 285-WO-6'6" 285-WO-88W-4'SP-COMP
Matrix Soil Soil Soil
Analyte Result Result Resgult
Bromochloromethane: ND<250 ND<50 ND<200
Dichlorodifiuocromethane :ND<250 ND<50 ND<2Q0
Chloromethane: ND<250 ND<50 ND<200
Vinyl Chloride: ND<250 ND<50 ND<200
Bromomethane: ND<250 ND<50 ND<200
Chloroethane: ND<250 ND<«50 ND<200
Trichlorofluoromethane: ND<75 ND<15 ND<60Q
1, 1-Dichloroethene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Methylene Chloride: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
t-1,2-Dichloroethene: ND«25 ND<5 ND<20
1,1l-Dichlorocethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<290
2,2-Dichloropropane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
c-1,2-Dichloroethene: ND<25 ND<«5 ND«20
Chlorcform: ND<«25 ND<5 ND<20
1,1,1-Trichloroethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND«20
Carbon tetrachloride: ND<50 ND<10 ND<40
1,1-Dichloropropene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,2-dichloroethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Trichloroethenea: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,2-Dichloropropane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Dibromomethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Bromodichloromethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
t-1,3-Dichloropropene ND<25 ND<5 ND<20

C tration: K K K -
oncentration gg{_g ) ug{fg, ug/Kg ) jé;wug?
Page 1 of 4 %@&Aﬁﬂﬂ
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North State Environmental

Chemlca! Waste Disposal - Trucking - Consulting

CERTIFICATE CF ANALYSTIS
JOB NC: 96-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06/20/96
CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED: 06/27/96
PROJECT NAME:WERNER 96-0143 DATE ANALYZED: 06/27/96
VOLATILE HALOGENATED ORGANICS BY EPA GC/MS METHOD 8260

RESULT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number: 96-427-01 96-427-04 96-427-05
Client ID: 285-WO-6'6" 285-WO-SSW-4'S8pP-COMP
Matrix Scoil Soil sSoil
Analyte Result Result Result
c-1-3-Dichloropropene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,1,2-Trichloroethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND«20
Tetrachloroethene: ND<«25 ND<5 ND<20
1,3-Dichloropropane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Dibromochloromethane: ND<«50 ND<10 ND<40
1, 2-bromeoethane: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Chlorobenzene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<«20
1,1,1,2-Tetrachlorcetha:ND«<25 ND<5 ND<20
Bromoform: ND<«<25 ND<5 ND<20
Bromobenzgene: ND<25 ND<«5 ND<20
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroetha :ND«<50 ND<«10 ND<40
2-¢hlorotoluene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<«20
4-chlorotoluene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,3-Dichlorcbenzene: ND«25 ND<5 ND<20
1,4-Dichlorobenzena: ND<25 ND<5 ND<«20
1,2-dichlorobenzene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,2-dibromo-3-chloroethaND<«25 ND<5 ND<20
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
hexachlorobutadiene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene: ND<25 ND<5 ND<20
Concentration: ug/Kg ug/Kg ug/Xg

Surrogate % Recoveries

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 132 121 118
Toluene-ds: 102 107 102
Bromofluorobenzene: 107 a8 97

Page 2 of 4

P.O.Box 5624 » South San Francisco, California 94083 « 415-588-2838 FAX 588-19350



North State Environmental

Chemical Waste Disposal » Trucking - Consulting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS
JOB NO: 96-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06/20/96
CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED: 06/27/96
PROJECT NAME:WERNER 96-0143 DATE ANALYZED: 06/27/96
VOLATILE HALOGENATED ORGANICS BY EPA GC/MS METHOD 8260

Quality Assurance and Control Data-Soil

Method Spike
Compound : Blank RL Recovery RPD
(ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (%) (%)
Bromochloromethane: ND<50 50
Dichlorodifluoromethane: ND<50 50
Chloromethane: ND<50 50
Vinyl Chloride: ND<50 50
Bromomethane: ND<50 50
Chloroethane: ND<50 50
Trichlorofluoromethane: ND<15 15
1,1-Dichloroethene: ND<5 5 84/7¢9 6
Methylene Chloride: ND<5 5
t-1,2-Dichloroethene: ND<5 5
1,1-Dichloroethane: ND<5 5
2,2-Dichloropropane: ND<5 5
¢-1,2-Dichloroethene: ND<5 5
Chloroform: ND<5 5
1,1,1-Trichloroethane: ND<5 5
Carbon tetrachloride: ND<10 10
1,1-dichloropropene: ND<5 5
1,2-dichloroethane: ND<5 5 )
Trichloroethene: ND<5 5 92/82 11
1,2-Dichloropropane: ND<5 5
Dibromomethane: ND<5 5
Bromodichloromethane: ND<5 5
t-1,3-Dichloropropene ND<5 5
c-1-3-Dichloropropene: ND<5 5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane: ND<5 5

Page 3 of 4
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North State Environmental -

Chemical Waste Disposal - Trucking - Consuiting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS
JOB NO: S6-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06/20/96
CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED: 06/27/96
PROJECT NAME:WERNER 96-~0143 DATE ANALYZED: 06/27/96
VOLATILE HALOGENATED ORGANICS BY EPA GC/MS METHOD 8260

Quality Assurance and Control Data-Soil

Method Spike
Compound: Blank RL Recovery RED
(ug/kg) (ug/Kg) (%) (%)
Tetrachloroethene: ND<5S 5
1,3-dichloropropane: ND<5 5
Dikromochloromethane: ND<10 10
1, 2-dibromoethane: ND<5 5 '
Chlorobenzene : ND<5 5 92/88 L’//s —
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane: ND<5 5
Bromoform: ND<5 5
bromobenzene: ND<5 5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane: ND<10 10
2-chlorotoluene: ND=<5 5
4-chlorotoluene: ND«<5 5
1, 3-Dichlorobenzene: ND<S 5
1,4-Dichlorobenzene: ND<5 5
1,2-Dichlorcobenzene: ND<5 5
1,2-dibromo-3-chloroetha ND<5 5
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene: ND<5 5
hexachlorokbutadiene: ND<5 5
1,2,3~trichlorobenzene: ND<5 5
ELAP Certifficdtion # 1753
Revijz;g nd/ Approved
o / _
John Mﬁ}phy

Laboratory Directo

Page 4 of 4
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North State Environmental

Chemical Waste Disposal - Trucking * Consulting
CERTIFICATE o F ANALYSTIS

JOB NO: 96-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06-20-96

CLILENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED:06-20-96

PROJECT NAME:96-~0143 DATE ANALYZED: 06-20-96
WERNER

BTXE AND GASCLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY
EPA METHOD 8020/5030 AND 8015 M
DIESEL RANGE HYDROCARBONS BY EPA METHOD 8015 M
TEPH (OIL AND GREASE) BY EPA METHOD 5520 F

Sample No. Client ID Analvte Result

96~427-01 #1-285-WO~6'6" Benzene 460  ug/kg .ﬂé
Toluene 5500 ug/Kg ﬁng
Ethylbenzene 2000 ug/Kg T
Xylenes 8300 ug/Kyg %
Gasolilne 310 myg /Ko
Diesel 1300 mg /Kg
TEPH (5520 F) 620 mg/kg

96=-427-04 #4-285-WO~-SSW-4"Benzene ND
Toluene ND
Ethylbenzene ND
Xylenes ND
Gasoline ND
Diesel ND
TEPH (5520 F) ND

96~427-05 #5-SP-COMP Benzene 44  ug/kg
Toluene 210 © ug/Kg
Ethylbenzene 320 ug/Kg

. Xylenes 550 ug/Kg

Gasoline 24 mg/Kg
Diesel 89 mg /Kg
TEPH (5520 F) 270 ng/kg

Quality Contrcl Quality Assurance Summary:Soil

Reporting MS/MSD
Analyte Method limit Blank Recovery RPD
MTBE 8020 5 ug/Kg ND AVG 81% 2
Benzene 8020 5 ug /Kg ND
Toluene 8020 5 ug/Kg ND \J//
Ethylbenzene 8020 5 ug/Kg ND
Xylenes 8020 10 ug/Kg ND
Gasoline 8015/5030 0.5 mg/Kg ND AVG 97% 3
Diesel 8015 M 1 mg/Kg ND AVG 105% 7
TEPH 5520 F 50 mg/Kg ND AVG 59% 5

ELAP CERTIFICAJION NUMBER 1753

and {Xpproved by

n pay |
Laboratory Direct

P.O.Box 5624 » South San Francisco, California 94083 +» 415-588-.2838 FAX 588-1950



Q North State Environmental

Chemical Waste Disposal - Trucking - Consulling

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS

JOB NO: 96-427 DATE SAMPLED: 06-20-96

CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED:06-21-96

PROJECT NAME :WERNER DATE ANALYZED: 06-24-96
96-0143

TTLC METALS BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY
SAMPLES PREPARED BY EPA METHOD 3050

SAMPLE NO. CLIENT ID ANALYTE/METHOD RESULT
96-427-01 1-285-WO-6'6" Nickel 7520 57 mg/Kg
Zinc 7950 92 mg/Kg
Chromium 7190 41 wmg/Kg
Cadmium 7130 ND
Lead 7420 720 wmg/kg
96-427-04 4-285-WO-SSW-4'Nickel 7520 42 mwg/Xg
Zinc 7950 26 mg/Kg
Chromium 7190 33 mg/Kg
Cadmium 7130 ND
Lead 7420 14 wg/kg
96-427-05 5-SP-COMP Nickel 7520 54 mg/Kg
Zinc 7950 110 mg/Kg
Chromium 7190 33 mg/Xg
Cadmium 7130 ND
. Lead 7420 77 wg/kg

Quality Control Quality Assurance Summary:

Reporting MS/MSD
Analyte Method limit Blank Recovery RPD
Nickel 7520 5.0 mg/Kg ND 95% / 2
Zinc 7950 1.0 mg/Kg ND 100% 4
Chromium 7190 5.0 mg/Kg ND 96% 4
Cadmium 7130 2.0 mg/Kg ND 103% 2
Lead 7420 10.0 mg/Kg ND 102% 6

ELAP CERTIFIL ION NUMBER 1753
Revi. eweyn pproved by
A

John Murphy .
Laboratory Director

P.O.Box 5624 « South San Francisco, California 94083 » 415-588-2838 FAX 588-1950



S5AL
NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
Attn: JOHN MURPHY

}4‘ Superior

Analytical Laboratory

Reported on June 26,

Project
19986

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS

Chronology Laboratory Number 21524
Sample ID Sampled Received Extract. Analyzed QC Batch LAB #
1-285-WO-6.6" 06/20/95 06/24/96 06/25/96 06/26/96 CF252.24 01
4-285-WO-55W-4' 06/20/96 06/24/96 06/25/96 06/25/96 CF252.24 02
5-SP-COMP 06/20/96 06/24/96 06/25/96 06/26/96 CF252.24 03
QC samples

QC Batch # QC Sample ID TypeRef . Matrix Extract. Analyzed
CF252.24-01 Method Blank MB Soil 06/25/96 06/25/96
CF252.24-02 Laboratory Spike LS Soil 06/25/96 06/25/96
CF252.24-03 Laboratory Spike Duplicate LSD Soil 06/25/96 06/25/96
CF252.24-04 4-285-WO-S8W-4" MS 21524-02 Soil 06/25/96 06/26/96
CF252.24-05 4-285-WO-SSW-4' MSD 21524-02 Soil 06/25/96 0&6/26/96

Page 1 of &



}4(' Superior
KY:\® Analytical Laboratory

ORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL Project
ttn: JOHN MURPHY Reported on June 26, 1998

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semiveolatile Organics by GC/MS

LAB ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.Factor Moisture

21524-01 1-285-WO-6.6" Soil
21524-02 4-285-WO-SSW-4" Soil
21524-03 5-SP-COMP Soil

q-

B HWn
oco
[

g F ANALY SIS

Compound 21524-01 21524-02 21524-03
Conce. RL Conc. RL Conc. RL
ug/Kg ug/Kyg ug/Xg

S e
o
tn
423
a
C
=
n

F

bis{2-chloroethyl)ether ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
aniline ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
phenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
I 2-chlorophenol ND 1500 WD 300 ND 300
1,3-dichlorobenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
1,4-dichlorgbenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
l 1,2-dichlorobenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
benzyl alcohol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
bis-{(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2-methylphenocl ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
l hexachloroethanea ) ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
n-nitroso-di-n-propylamine ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
4-methylphenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
I nitrobenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
isophorone ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2-nitrophenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,4-dimethylphencl ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,4-dichlorophenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 3040
.naphthalene 3800 1500 ND 300 430 300
benzoic acid ND 7500 ND 1500 ND 1500
4-chlorcaniline ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
I hexachlorobutadiene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
4-chloro-3-methylphenol ND 1500 ND ioo ND 300
2-methyl-naphthalens 6000 1500 ND 300 640 300
I hexaclorocyclopentadiene ND 7500 ND 1500 ND 1500
2,4,6-trichlorophenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,4,5-trichlorophencl ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2-chloronaphthalene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
. 2-nitroaniline ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
. Page 2 of 9



ﬁ/‘ Superior
5AL Analytical Laboratory

ORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL Project
ttn: JOHN MURPHY Reported on June 26, 1996

- e =

ERPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by QC/MS

. LAB ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.PFactor Moisture
r21524~01 1-285-WO-6.6" Soil 5.0 -
21524-~02 4-285~WO-SSW-4"' S50il 1.0 -
21524-03 5-5P-COMP Soil 1.0 -
. RESULTS CF ANALYSTIS
l Compound 21524-01 21524-02 21524-03
Cone¢. RL Conc. RL Cone. RL
ug/Kg ug/Xg ug/Kg
l acenaphthylene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
dimethylphthlate ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,6-~dinitrotoluene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
' Acenaphthene ND is500Q ND 300 ND 300
3-nitroaniline ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,4-dinitrophenol ND 7500 ND 1500 ND 1500
l dikenzofuran ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
2,4-dinitrotoluene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
4-nitrophencl ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
fluorene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
I 4-chlorophenyl-phenylether ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
diethylphthlate ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
4-nitroaniline WD 7500 ND 1500 ND 1560
l 4,6-dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
n-nitrosodiphenylamine ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
4-bromo-phenyl-phenylether ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
' hexachlorobenzene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
pentachlorophenol ND 7500 WD 1500 ND 1500
phenanthrene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
anthracene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
' di-n-butylphthlate ND 1500 ND 300 300 300
fluoranthene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
benzidine ND 7500 ND 1500 ND 1500
. pyrene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
butylkenzylphthlate ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
3.3'-dichlorobenzidine ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
I Benzo (a) Anthracene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
chrysene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
bis{2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
di-n-octylphthalate ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
kenzo (b, k) fluoranthene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
Page 3 of 9



4}/(' Superior

5AL

NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
Attn: JOHN MURPHY

Analytical Laboratory

Project

Reported on June 26, 1996

EPA SW-B846 Method 8270 Semivolatile QOrganics by GC/MS

Page 4 of 9

LAB ID Sample ID Matrix pil.Factor Moisture
21524-01 1-285-WO-6.6" Soil 5.0 -
21524-02 4-285-WO-SSW-4" Soil 1.0 -
21524-03 5-5P-COMP Soil 1.0 -
RESULTS F ANALYS IS
Compound 21524-01 21524-02 21524-03
Conc. RL Conc RL Conc RL
ug/Kg ug/Xg ug/Kg
Benzo {a) Pyrene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
Indenc(l,2,3) Pyrene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
dibenzo [a,h] anthracene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
9H-Carbazole ND 1500 ND 300 ND 30C
Benzo{g,h, i) Perylene ND 1500 ND 300 ND 300
»» Surrogate Recoveries (%) <<
2-fluorophenol 86 74 69
phenol-ds 95 83 81
nitrcbenzene-ds 93 84 81
2-fluorcbiphenyl 96 80 80
2,4,6-tribromophenol BG 79 89
terphenyl-4di4 109 107 892



ﬁ/( Superior

Andalytical Laboratory

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS
Quality Assurance and Contrel Data

Laboratory Number: 21524
Method Blank (s}

CF252.24-01

Page 5 of 9

Cone. RL
. ug/Kg
bis (2-chloroethyl) ether ND 300
aniline ND 300
l phenol ND 300
2-chlorophenol ND 300
1,3-dichlorobhenzene ND 300
l 1,4-dichlorobenzene ND 300
1,2-dichlorobenzene ND 300
benzyl alcohol ND 3G0
bis- (2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 300
l 2-methylphenol ND 300
hexachloroethane ND 300 \////
n-nitroso-di-n-propylamine ND 300
l 4-methylphenol ND 300
nitrobenzens ND 300
isophorone ND 300
2-nitrophenol ND 300
l 2,4-dimethylphenol ) ND 300
bis (2-chlorocethoxy) methane ND 300
2,4-dichleorophenol ND 300
l 1,2,4-trichlorobenzene ND 300
naphthalene ND 300
banzoic acid ND 1500
' 4-chlorocaniline ND 300
hexachlorcbutadiene ND 300
4-chloro-3-methylphenol ND 300
2-methyl-naphthalene ND 300
. hexaclorocyclopentadiene ND 1500
2,4,6-trichlorophenol ND 300
2,4,5-trichlorophenocl ND 300
l 2-chloronaphthalene ND 300
2-nitroaniline ND 300
‘acenaphthylene ND 300
. dimethylphthlate ND 300
2,6-dinitrotoluens ND 300
Acenaphthene ND 300
3-nitroaniline ND 300
. 2,4-dinitrophenol ND 1500



P

EPA SW-84

Superior
Analytical Laboratory

6 Method B270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS
Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 21524
Method Blank{s)

CF252.24-01
Cone. RL
ug/Kg

dibenzofuran
2,4-dinitrotoluene
4-nitrophenol

fluorene

4 -chlorophenyl-phenylether
diethylphthlate
4-nitroaniline
4,6-dinitro-2-methylphenol
n-nitrosodiphenylamine
4-bromo-phenyl -phenylether
hexachlorobenzene
pentachlorophenol
phenanthrene
anthracene
di-n-butylphthlate
fluoranthene

benzidine

pyrene
butylbenzylphthlate
3.3'-dichlorcbenzidine
Benzo(a) Anthracene
chrysene
bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
di-n-octylphthalate

kanzo (b, k) fluoranthene
Benzo{a) Pyrene
Indenc{l,2,3)Pyrene
dibenzola,h]lanthracene
9H-Carbazole
Benzo(g,h, i) Perylene

>» Surrogate Recoveries (%) <<
2-fluorophenol

phenol-ds

nitrecbenzene-ds
2-fluorobiphenyl
2,4,6-tribromophenol

3400
300
300
300
300
300
1500
300
300
300
300
1500
300
300
300
300
1500
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

BEE885586865856586888858885885888888¢8¢8

Page 6 of 9



g/‘,a Superior

Analytical Laboratory

EPA SW-B846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS
Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 21524
Method Blank{s)

CF252.24-01
Conc. RL

ug/Kg

terphenyl-dl4 89
Page 7 of 9



Fra>Superior
Y:\® Analytical Laboratory

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS
Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 21524

Page 8 of 9

l Compound Sample SPK Level SPK Result Recovery Limits RPD
conc. % % % L//
' For Soil Matrix (ug/Kg)
CF252.24 02 / 03 - Laboratory Control Spikes

. phenol 3300 2079/2082 63/63 26-90 0
2-chlorophenol 3300 2488/2454 75/74 25-102 1 \/

I 1,4-dichlorobenzene 1650 1243/1261 75/76 28-104 1
n-nitrose-di-n-propylamine 1650 1417/1454 86/88 41-126 2
1,2,4-trichlorokenzene 1650 1306/1327 79/80 38-107 1

' 4-chloro-3-methylphencl 3300 2464/2460 75/75 26-103 0
Acenaphthene 1650 1295/1325 78/80 31-137 3
2,4-dinitrotoluene 1650 1069/1096 65/66 28-118 2
4-nitrophenol 3300 1155/1138 35/34 11-114 3

l pentachlorophenol 3300 1920/1.908 58/58 17-109 0
pyrene 1650 1449/1498 88/91 35-142 3

l>> Surrogate Recoveries (js) <<
2-fluorophenol 69/70 25-121
phenol-ds 76/75 24-113
nitrobenzene-ds 79/79 23-120

l 2-fluorohiphenyl 79/7% 30-115
2,4,6-tribromophencl ag/87 19-122

' terphenyl-dl4 87/86 18-137

For Soil Matrix {(ug/XKg)

l CF252.24 04 / 05 - Sample Spiked: 21524 - 02 "
phenocl ND 19800 13387/12972 68/68 26-30 3
2-chlorophencl ND 19800 15645/15456 75/78 25-102 1

' 1,4-dichlorobenzene ND 9500 7656/7679 77/78 28-104 1
n-nitroso-di-n-propylamine WD 9500 875L/8871L 88/90 41-126 2
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene ND 9900 8284 /8062 84/81 38-107 4

' 4-chloro-3-methylphenol ND 19800 15180/15111 77718 26-103 1
Acenaphthene ND 8900 7887/8028 80/81 31-137 1
2,4-dinitrotoluene ND 9300 6738/6948 68/70 28-118 3

' 4-nitrophenol ND 19800 8032/8377 41/42 11-114 2
pentachlorcphenol ND 19800 10727/11104 54/586 17-109 4



_;s/( Superior

Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 21524

KY:V®  Analytical Laboratory

EPA S5W-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS

Definitions:

ND = Not Detected

RL = Reporting Limit

NA = Not Analysed

RPD = Relative Percent Difference
lug/'L = parts per billion (ppb) ug/kg

mg/L = parts per million (ppm) ng/ kg
. Page 9 of 9

Compound Sample SPK Level SPX Resgult Recovery Limitg RPD
cong, % % %
pyrene ND 9500 9711/5022 98/91 35-142 7
>» Surrogate Recoveries (%) <« \,//////
2-fluorophenol 72/70 25-121 -
phenol-ds 78/77 24-113
nitrobenzene-ds g84/81 23-12¢
2-fluorebiphenyl 79/79 30-115
2,4,6-tribromophenol 87/86 19-122
terphenyl-di4 98/90 18-137

parts per billion (ppb)
parts per million (ppm)



Aug-01-96 09:34A North State Environmental 14155881950 P.O2

North State Enviroamental

Chemlea)l Waste thivpuaal Trucking - Cansutiing

CERTLFTOCATE or ANAMTYSIS

JOB No: 96-494 DATE SAMPLED: D6/20/96
CLIENT: Semco/HK2 DATE EXTRACTEN: 07/25/96
PROJECT NAME: 701 San Pablo DATFE ANALYZED: 07/25/96

volatile Halogenated Organiaes by GC/M3 Method 8260

RESULTS O ANALYSTS

T.aboratory Number 96-494~01
Client 1D 2-28H-WO-8"!
Matrix So01l
Analyte Resuit
Chlovomethane: NI 25
Vviny! Chloride: ND=25
Bromomethanc: NDw25h
Chloroethane: ND<26
Trichlorofluoromethane: ND<S
1,1-Dichloroethene: ND<S
Methylene Chloride: ND~ 5
t-1,2-Dichlorcethene: ND=5
1,1-Dichloroethans: ND=5
c-1,2~PDichlorcethene: ND=5
Chloroform: ND«5
1,1,1-Trichlorocethane: ND<5
Carbon tetrachloride: ND<S
2-Choroethylvinylether: ND«5
i,2-dichloroethane: ND<G
Trichloreethene: ND<5
1,2~Dichloropropane: ND<5
Rromodichloromethane: ND«%

t-1,3-Dichloropropene ND<5
¢c~1-~3~Nichloropropene: ND<5
1,1,2-Trichlorocethane: HND«5

Tetvrachloroethene: ND<5
hibromochloromethane: ND=5
Chlotokhenzenc: NP5
Bromoform: ND=%
1,1,2,2-Tetrachlogroetha:ND=bH
1,3-Dichlorobenzene: ND<H
1,4~Dichlorobenzena: ND< b
1,2-Dichlorobenzene: ND«<h
Concentration: ug Ry

Surrogate % Recoveries
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Toiuene~dAf:
Bromofluorobenzone:

D
1o
a

Page 1 of 2

DO Red Y6 oy Ssouih San Francisce, Caladoinig 94084 ¢« 418 SR8R.IRIL FAXN SER. N3N



Aug-01-96 09:34A North State Environmental 14155881950

North State Environmental

Chemicnl Yusde Dispatal Trucking  omuleing
CERTIF1I CATW
JOB NO: 96-494

CLIENT: Semco/HKZ
PROJECT NAME: 701 San pablo

I

ANALYSTS

DATE SAMPLED:  06/20/96
DATE FXTRACTRD: 07/25/96
DATE ANALYZED: 07/25/96

volatile Halogenated Orvganias by GC/MS Method R260

J.aboratory Number 96~-494-01
Client ID: 2-285-W0-8"

Quality Assurange and Control Data-sSoil

Methaod
Compound: Blank
(1g/Kq)
Chloromethane:
Vinyl Chloride: ND< 25
Bromomethane:! ND<25
Chloroethane: ND<25
Trichlorofluoromethane: NI 5
1,1- ~pDichloraethene: ND< %
Methylano Chloride: ND<S
t-1,2~Lichioroethene: MNDH
1,1-bDichlorcethane: ND< %
c"l,Z—DLGthroethene: ND<5
Chloroeform: NDe« 5
1,1,1-1richloroethane: ND<«b
ND<S
? Choroethylvinylether: ND<f
,2-dichloroethane: N« 5
Trichloronth?ne. NDeR/
1,2-Dichleropropane: ND<S
Bromadichloromethane: NU«5
t-1,3-Dichloropropene ND«5
4 M&thyl 2-Pentanone: ND<5
¢-)l=-3-Dichlorapropene: ND<S
1,1,2=Prichlioroethane: ND<5
Tetrachloroethene. ND<5
Dikromochloromethane: ND«5
Chlorobenzene: ND<5
Bromoform: NS
1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorocthane: ND<S®
*.,3-Dichlorobenzene: ND-S
i1,4-Dichlorobengene: NI«
1l,2-Dichlorobenzene: ND< 5

1,2-Dichloroethane-aAd4:
Toluene-ds:
BRromofluorobe

POy SEX s Souwth Saun Fravesseo

l carbon tetrachloride:

Califormia 94083

Page 2 of 2

Spike

RL Recovery

(ug/Kg) (%)

25

25

25

25

5

5 1087110

5

S

L5

)

o

5

)

o)

5

5 100/95 5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

=3

5 125/115

5

5

5

5

S
102/102
1027102
102/102

¢ 415-S8R-2818 TAX

k/////ﬂ

1950
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North State Environmental

Chomical Wuule Trispoaal - Truckiop - 4 g Ming

CERTIFICATE O F ANALYSTILSES

JOB NO: 96-494 DATE SAMPLED: 056-20-96
CLIENT: SEMCO DATE EXTRACTED:07-19-96
PROJECT NAME:701 San Pablo DATE ANALYZED: 07-17/19%-%96

BTXE AND GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY
EPA METHOD 8020/5030 AND 8015 M
PIESEL, RANGE HYDROUCARBONS BY EPA METHOD 8C15 M

Sample No. Client 1ID Analyte Result Units

96-494-01 g8' Middle Exc  Benzene 36 ug/kyg
Toluene 140 ng/kyg
Ethylbenzene a8 ug/kg
Xylenes 314 ug/kg
Gasoline 6.2 mg/ kg
Diesel 15 mg/kg

Quality Contrnl Quality Assurance Summary:Soil

Analyte Method limit Blank  Recovery RPD
ug/Kg  ND 88 \_/
ug/Kg ND 86
ug/Kg ND 90
ug/Kg  ND 94

Benzene 8020
Toluene 8020
Ethylbenzene 8020
Xylenes 8020 1
Gagoline 8015/5030 .5 mg/Kg ND 110
Diagel 8015 M mg/Kg ND 114

~——
xi;&i——ifffiiiiih‘iiiiji_jit of hold time at time of analysis C:><£“

—~ O O u;muin
P B N R TN

— request
.
__-_—-—‘-"-
ELAP CE CATION NUMBER 1753
Review, Approved by
John Murphy
Laboratory Director
(L BT 5679 » Sowpth Sun Brasggisen Cawlilotnra VAN 3 418 . ARR-283H FAX SAH tuan

' Reparting MS/MsD



JOB NO: 96-494
CLIENT: SEMCO

PROJECT NAME:701 San Pablo

Q North State Environmental

"Hemital Waste Disposnl  Truckiug - Cansutting

CERTIFICATE OF
UATE SAMPLED:

ANABLY

Aug-01-96 09:43A North State Envirornmental 14155881950

SIS

06-20-96

DATE EXTRACTED:07 20-96

DATE ANALYZED:

Reporting

Analyte Method limit Blank
Nickel 7520 5.0 mg/Kg  ND
Zina 7950 1.0 mg/Kg ND
Chromium 7190 5.0 mg/Kg ND
Cadmiuin 7130 2.0 myg/Kg ND
Lead 7420 0.0 mg/Kg  ND
ELAP CERT ATION NUMBER 1753

Approved by
Labkoratory Difpector

P Ras 5624 ¢ South San Francisco, Califuornin 94083 -

SAMPLE NO, CLIENT 1D ANALYTE/METHOD
96~494-~01 8' Middle Exc Nickel 7520
2Zinc 7950
Chromium 7190
Cadmium 7130
I.aead 7420

p7-20-96

TTLC METALS BY ATOMIC ABSORPTION SPECTROMETRY
SAMPLES PREPARED BY EPA METHOD 3050

RESULT
5 mg/Ky
59 mg/Kg
74 mg/Kg
ND mg/Kg
20 wmg/Kg

Quality Centrol Quality Assurance Summary:

MS/MSD
Recovery

108%
26%
103%
94%
7%

RPD

e

18- -S8R-283R FAX S2H

[IRRNT



Aug-01-96 08:3448 North State Envirornmental 14155881950

,/ FSuperior
SA Analytical Laboratory

NUR'TH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
AtEn: JOHN MURDHY

by oject
Reported on July A5, 1906

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by GC/MS

Chronotoyy Lakboratoyy Number 214533

Sample 1n Sampled Received BExLract., Analyzed (¢ Bal.ah LAD {
Y6 494 1 o Q7/L7/9¢ 01 /17798 5_'.'_/?«;,796 0_5/55/96 (:cw?{im?."ft‘—m ’ 0l
¢ Samples

O Batueh Qe Sauple THD TyparRsf, Matrix Extract.. Analyzed
CG241 24 10 Method Blank o MH ST ot 07/24796 Q7724795
1324} ,24-11 Labcratory Spike 1.8 doi 07/24/06 01/2a)98
CO2el 24-Ll2 Lahoratory Spike Duplicate Lap fio] 07/24 /96 02/ra/00
tr3240.24-16  96802-4% MsS  21872.-03 Sail /24796 07/24 /95
C83241.24-07 0 96502-y MSD 21632-02 Soit 07/24/96 07/24/v8

Page 1. of 9

d



Aug-01-96 09:35A North State Environmental 14155881950 P.0O5

Superior
Analytical Laboratory

NORTH STATE KNV HONMENTAT Bryes s,
ALEn - JFOHN MURPHY Reported on Jduly 25, 1996

T AR N, [ R,

FPA SW-B46 M;ihod 8270 Scmivalatile Qrganics by GE?MS

L&l 1D Sample LD Matrix nNil,Factor Moisrure

T L T T P T TR Y o %(L\c] Y ST seil 1o T

RES3ULTS (O F ANALY SIE

Compound 21633-01
Cannc.  BEL
uq/Kg

bistli-chlovaannyl jarhea: ND 300 T T

Aniline ND 400

phenol ND 300

Z~c<hlotuphenol NG 1600

1,3-dichlornbenz=2un ND 300

s, d-dichlorebenzens MDD nn

i, 2-dichlorobenzonn NI ign

benzyl alrohol ND inn

bLis (2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 30N

2 metbylpheool NI 300

hexachloroethane ND 100

n-nitroso-di-n-propylamiue ND 20

1 met hiylphernol NI joo

nitrokenzeane ND RYT

iloophorone N 0

2ot ropibeaea] ND 300

2,d-direthylpheonal ND 300

dis{z-chlorgelhoxy) methane NI} Ing

Ao dichklovophenol ND 300

L.2,4-trichlovohanssne ND o

navhthalene 370 A00

oonaenic acd N 15G0

t-~hlorcaniling ND 30

haxacnlaorabhulLadiene NI inc

1 chloro-3-methylphennt ND oo

c-methyl-naphihal ene TRO 390

necaclorocyclopentadiene [L1p) LB5G0

.3, v-trichlorgphenol ND 360

4, - Urichlorophenot ND 100

' raloronaphithe lene N 300

tsnivrraniline ND 3040

Patte 2 0F 9



Aug-01-96 09:35A North State Environmental 14155881950 P.06&

Superior
Analytical Laboratory

BORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL Project
Attn: JOHN MURFHY Roporied on July 25, 1996

FPA SW-845 Malhod 8270 Scmivolabile Organics by Go/MS

LAB ID Sample ID Matyix Dil.tactog HMolsiure

LI6 04 O AN-404-1 B Soil 1.9 -

RESULTS oOF ANMNLY SIS

Compaund 21621 M
Cone . RI
ug Ry

acenaphthyiéﬁ; " np 3100 o T B T T

dimethylphthlate ND jog

4,6 dginilrotoluene ND 300

Acenaphthene ND 300

3-nitroaniline ND 300

2.4 dintvophenol NO 1500

Vihenzeturan ND 300

To-dinitrotolucene NI 100

\-liicrophennt NDD igo

tlunrenc ND 2QQ

1-chlorophanyl phetylethey NI ing

cizthylphthlatea N 300

t-altroaniline i le] 1500

4.4-dinitro 2 -methylphonni ND o

nonibrosodipheny Lanine N1 na

1 -bromo-phenyl phenylether ND apo

haxashlorokenvene ND 300

pentachloraphans) ND 1500

phenanthirane ND jon

anthracdena nND 300

di n but ylphthlate ND 0o

fluonrant hene NDY 300

hegzjdine ND 15800

pyreans nD 300

butylhenszylphthlate ND 300

1.3 -dichlovobavzidine ND nn

Benzo(a) Anthracens ND 00

vhrysene ND 300

bin{2-ethwylhexyl)phthalate ND 0o

di-n.-octylphihalare NI NG

Runzo{h} Fluarani hene ND ine

Page 31 of 9



Aug-01-96 09:35A North State Envirormmental 14155881950 P.07

y( Superior
KY:Y 8  Analytical Laboratory

NORTII STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
Attn: JOHM MURPHY

Project
Roported on July 25, 14%g

EPA SW-H46 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by 80/MS

LAaB 112 Sampie TD Matrix 1. Factor Moistaire
20623 M 9d-d%a 1 T T ol 1 —

RESULTS aF AMAMLY SIS

Connponnd 216313 -0
Cong 11
ugr/Keg
ﬁ;;;GYRFFiuﬁranthH;: ----- ”ﬁu -500 T i N -
Renzo{a) Pyrana ND 300
™deno (1,2, 3) Pyrarne b 100
dibenzola, bl anthracene N 3on
i-Carhazole ND 100
Benzo (g, I, i) Perylanc ND 300

«r Burreqate fecoveries (1) <.

2-tlucrepheno] 74
phenol-ds 2 e
nitrobenzene -d5 74
Z-Eluorotiphenyl a5
2,4,6 tribromophanal 92
tarphenyl -did 63

Pags 4 of 9



Aug-01-96 09:35A North State Envirornmental 14155881950

Superior
Analytical Laboratory

EPA 8W-846 Method 8270 Somivolatile Organics by GC/Ms
Qualily Assurange and Control Data

Labgratory Number: 21633
Method Blank (s}

CE741.,24-10
Jone RI.

ug/Kg

bints chloroethyl;at her NIy 100
aniline ND £00
phenaol ND ico
s ehloroplhenol ND a0
1,3-dichlorabensene ND ano
1, d-diehlorobenzene NI 300
1,2 dichloraobenzone ND 3no
tenzyl alcohol ND ino
his-{2-chloroisopropyl)ather ND 200
2-metihwyiphenol ND 00
hexachiornathane NL G0
n-nitroso di-n-propylam: ne ND 300
4-nethylphrnal ND 100
nitroboenzene ML 3100
isophorone N 300
@ onilrophenolt ND tan
2,4 -dimethylphenol ND ing
his{2-chiloroethoxy)met hane NP ion
2,4-Adichlorophenc ND o
1,2,% \richlioxobanzene ND 300
hapht hwlene ND oo
benzojc acid ND 1500
4 vhloreaniline ND 300
hexachlorcbutadiene NI 100
{-chloro 3.methylphenol ND o '
2-mathyl-naphthalene ND 300
hecarlorocyclopentadisne ND 1500
24, 6-rrichlorophanol ND 300
2.4.5 t richlorophanol ND 300
J-chlovanaphthalanae ND oo
Penitroaniline [4f¥) 300
acenapnthylene NL RLME
dimethylphthlat e NT) 360
2, 6-dinitrotoluene ND 300
heenaphthene ND 100
I n-lroaniline Nis 300
2. 4-dinirvyophenol ND 1500



Aug-01-96 09:36A North State Environmental 14155881950 P.09

Superior

Analytical Laboratory

ELA 8W- R46 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organics by Go/Ms

dibnnéu}nran
2.4-dipnitrotolucna
4-nitrophennl

fluniene

1 eblorophenyl-phanyl et har
diethylohthlata
4-nitroaniline
4,h-cdinitva-2-methylphann
n o brosodiphenylaming
4-bromo-phonyl phenylether
nexachlorobanzens
pentachlorophenol
phenanthrena

anthracene
di-n-butylphthlale
fluoranthene

benzidine

liyr1ene

Lutylbenuaylphthlate

ot dichlorobenzidine
Bryivo{d) Anthracena
ahrynane
bia(Z-ethylhexyliphlLhalate
dy sneockylphthalate

Renzo (b)) Pluovanthene

Renzo (k) Fluor anthene

Benze (A) Py ene
Indenc (1,2, 1) PyLene
dibenza [a, hlanthyacearne
Jll-Carbazale

Renzo{g,h,i) Perylene

Pualily Assurance and Contrel Data

Laboratory Number: 21633
Mathad RBiank (=)

QG241.24 140

Conge . RI.
uy /Ky

- “100 o e anen N [
MD 200
ND 300
ND 00
NL 300
NP o0
NI 1508
WD 100
N 300
NI 100
ND N0
ND 1500
ND 00
NIY 100
ND 00
ND 100
ND 15048
N 300
ND 100
NI 300
MDD 00
NI Gy
N 300
ND 0o
ND 300
ND 3100
NID 300
ND 3G0
ND oun
NI 300
ND 1QQ

Page 6 of 9
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Superior
Analytical Laboratory

EPA SW-846 Method 8270 Semivolatile Organrus by GC/MS
puality Assurance and Control Data

Laborarory Numher: 216313
Mathod Blank(s®

CG24 24-10
Cone, RL

uq /Kg

an Burrogate Recaveries (§) =«

g-f Luoy ophenol Gl
pheus® dn a0
nitrobenranac-ds i
2-f£lum obiphenyl e
2,4,6-Lribromophenol 6’
terphenyl! ditd 71

rage T of 9



Aug-01-96 09:43A North State Environmmental 14155881950

Superior
Analytical Laborafory

EDA GW-Ade Mothod R2/0 Semivolalile Orgapies by GC/MS
puality Assurance and Uontrol Data
Laboratovy Number: 201633

Compaitnd Sample SRk Level  SPE Reault ReCOVELY
conc ¥

For Soil Matrix {ug/Kyg)
€G241.24 11 f 12 - Laboratoary Control Spikas

phanol 3300 269%/2625 a2/80
Z-chloroptanod : 1100 2508/2462 76 /78
1,4-dichlorobenzene 1650 1219/1193 74/72
N nitrope-:di-n propylamine 1650 1%931/15'79 97/96
1,2,4-trichloxobeuzeane 1650 1217/17240 TALTS
§-chlaro-3-merhylphenol 3100 2RR8/2474 78/7%
Acenaphthene le60 1529/1539 93/81
2,4 -dinitrotoluene 1650 1291/1331 TR/R1
4 nileophoaol 3300 2B7L/294% R7/89
pentachl orophanaol 3100 2614/2574 79/78
pyrene 1600 1796/1 13153 79/

« Burrogats Recoverias (3) e

4 fiuorephenol 7LI70
phenol db 85/84
it rabenvana s BO/84
Z2-flnorobiphenyl &8> /R4
2,4, B-fribromophenot T8/78
terphenyl-dl4 aL/8c%

For Scoil Matrix (ug/Kal
£G241 .24 Th /17 Sample Spiked;: 1632 - 03

phenol ND 3300 206172040 RR /a2
Z-clhioropasnol ND 3300 2006/1911 £1/58
1, 4-dachlorobenzene ND 1650 1001/9%96 6J./6Q
n nitrose- di-n-propylamineg D 160 11RAS1157 7L/70
i,2.4 Lrivhlocabenzeqe MD 1650 1024/1031 GA/62
4-chloro-3-methylphenol N3 KREM] AZ18/2134 67/65
Azenaphthena ND 16%0 1243/1207 75/73
Z,d-dinitrmacaluerne ND 1650 L1057 /1028 64/62
4 nitrophenol ND 33un 1243/104L8 39/32
centachiorophenol HD 3300 1152/1¢78 15/%3

bage 8 of 9

Trimil.s

LY
L3

26-30

2102
2R-104
4)-126
iR o107
76107
31-137
28118
11-114
L7-109
35-142

25-124
24113
23 12N
I0-115
19-)122
18-137

2690
25-L02
28-104
4L-126
IR Y07
26-1D3
3L-137
28 114
11-11+4
17109

L33

E

O s e =B

[ 3

LN e = R Vi P B ]

a2

\



Aug-01-96 09:43A North State Enviromnmental 14155881950

Superior

Analytical Laboratory

FPA SW-B46 Method 83270 Scmivelatile Orgamics by GC/M3

Compournid

nyrenc

A

.» Surrogate Racovaries (%)
7 Fluorophenal

phrnol 4%

nitrubanzene-ds
2-1norobiphenyl

24,61 ribiromophenol

terphenyl (114

Dal rnilions:
ND = Not Datectad

Quality Assurance and Control Nata

Laboratory Number: 21633

Sample SPK Tweval SPK Result

conc,

ND IRPLY 124871107
&

RL -~ Reporting Lamic

WA = Nol. Analysad

RED = Ralative Parcent Diffecencs

ug/L =« parts per billion (ppb!} ug/kg =
my/T = parts per million {(ppm} mwyfkg =

Page 9 ol 9

Racovelry
%

16767

L1/®
16/16
15/12
i/
2/
Pon/ns

LWimits
%

3s-147

an 18l
24-1113
22-120
i1y
19-122
1E 137

RID

13

parts per billion (ppb)
parts par millien {(ppm)
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CITY OF ALBANY

NOTICE & WARNING

This card must be posted on the premises and
so placed as to be readily seen fram the sireet
and accessibie to Inspectors.

The required approval of all Inspections are
necessary before proceeding. Be sure that
your BUILDING PERMIT is signed before pro-
ceeding with any work.

Any work done without the proper Inspections,
will be considered lilegal Construction and will
not be accepted,

Building Dept.  Phone 528-5760

BUILDING PE MIT

No 57’04? Date 15 C/

Address 10 | San Pablo

Type of Permlt Wk— WW
Semet K ya, [ne Builder

M?’YM MNernéed Owner
by TA}""?"TD

INSPECTIONS
Forms and Reinforcing Steel

, Inspecior
Above approval required before pouring concrete

Brick or Masonry Walls

Inspector
Above approval required betore roof framing

Rough Plumbing
Rough Wiring
Warm Air Piping
Chimneys and Hearths
Frame Work

Inspactor
Above approval required before lathing

Lathing Inside
Lathing Outside
Sewer
Insulation
Wet Wall
Gas Piping & Gas Appliances
Final Approval

Inspector
Ahove approvals required before occupancy
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

* % % Complete according to attached instructions * * *

1. Name of Business ;TVCKZ%_

Business Owner or/g;ntact Perso '(PRINT) Larpp Lv4;emeﬁl

2. Site Address 70/ 5}-‘3/\/ 248/0 ﬂreﬂaéf

Phone 70-

)

zip 69>§h

Memﬁmé o  OT,

™~

~
2
.m d
3
I/A
“ o
o

o
>
4 «]
s (]
Qo =
-

Phone

zip X707

city M‘-:/vs INGTON

TNGE_{’//\_}A/W%

4. Property Owner

A A

Business Name (if applicable}

Address

Zip

State

City,

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

ThGRiD Wbenek.

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C

rev 4/6/95
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(331

-

10.

. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if appliciajbe)
A

“Contractor 5522”4C%ﬂ

address L7/ A{S’S//E o7~
Citfy \S’QN Mateo, ﬂ/g 954@42. Phone = ~J
License Type’ ﬁ [35’5’7 Cé/A)s@ /7,4?2 ID# 7/9/&5

wpffactiva January 1, 1332, Business and Prcfaas:.onal Code Section 7058.7 regquires prime
contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Ccntractors
License Board.

. Consultant (if applicable) Z\//ﬂ -

Address

City, State Phone

vame _ ChueX /M//jé’/{ Title E511ENT
Company SFNCO

Phone 4// @_ H73-8033

. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan /

Length of piping being removed under this plan cZ_/ZZé/@ggﬂg

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with

owner or operator) /

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name E\/zf/;’@/?éfé-‘/\/ £pa 1.0, No. (AL ??Oé?57é/
Hauler License No. /7&6%’*1 License Exp. Date é Z/?@
address (2580 Senith /QJ/Q/W{;?
city %mmé{ State u_@_/_f)-_ Zip %55&0

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name (ZVERGLEEN EPA ID# 64/) 9/?{1@;’/‘6’ 24/
radress _ 0550 O Tl Grenseo
city %M/C State é:ﬁ: Zip . DL

rev 4/6/95 -2 -



. 'c) Tank and Piping " -ansporter

11.

12.

13.

Name DC’WANNIQ}. LTD EPA I.D. No.@mgg%
‘ﬁauler License No. ;Qiigizb License Exp. Date 94?%2@512

Address (3@4/ /0 [ ((QJKQ GT’ . & ‘
city Oﬁmfj (5 (r state _ﬁﬁi Zip Q%Z?

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name IC/H([@C/VL 4 EPA I.D. No. @ﬂM%’égQg
Addreszﬁ/?)g Daum L%‘U(). '
M\\L\N\/\CM(& State __Q&_ Zip Qggdf

sample Collector

Name C/’?acﬁj/ﬂpef Al _S78n A,//EMA-MOA/
Company 64‘5—/‘4 oD

address _/ 7%/ Aesle Sr.

CitychN Maren state (A zZip _Zifﬁw?_ Phone ¥3-572-5933

City

7

Labora

tor
Name /‘5/;1/—/; State, EW/@NMEA/##Q

—

Address 90 5. ﬁ)/?[l.@(o
city <. T Flancisce state (A zip _ Y5050

State Certification No, /5/?//) ‘

*{[Lb ST avunﬁai-si‘i cotll B Codpcoufreccled out T guy’)e,xmr Leeth i n !/Ltu"hnegj
aR

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? ¥Yes[ ] No[ ] Unknown[y]/

If yes, describe,.

rev 4/6/95 -3 -
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Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

S8 lba J? 2. 4 (0o o, /670 ﬁw/my

Mnﬁ (,m_ma,e ,lﬂlw@m %&ch,ﬂﬁ iz d,

15.

be removed.

removal permits.
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness.
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on~gite to verify that the tank is inert.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District,
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
Fire departments typically require the use of a

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks.

All accessible associated piping must then

415777

Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

1-6000,

It is the

Tank History and Sampling Information *#** (see instructions) #*#%

along with

W

Tank

Capacity

Use History
include date last
used ({estimated)

Material to ke sampled
(tank contents, soil,
groundwater)

Location and
Depth of Samples

Goo

L
oyl

bt 00
7

éjaﬁﬁzéé .
ik, o

‘.\\E

L T

e

dfm// Az (o B

a)%w % Eﬂ

”1%“
ﬁn

) %ﬂsé bole)
C/%kngCLﬁcxl&ify

ga<»/ av
W/ ?/ 7k

S

removed.

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that
A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water i
pPresent in the excavation.

\

3

rev 4/6/9%
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

E5limaticd,
P ::é%

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)

/%;gww h?u‘ye Mén&

wé/Zm

7t rﬁzf?c“w—f
eh EUYy Qﬂudﬂ 3 f"‘-"?‘“'("‘e

Z‘U1

Sampling Plan
cfwﬂw«;aw /aé’wc mz“M
M/zm +ccecu Ma_ézc%ou:cl Lym@%

& ey |

Stockplled soil must be placed on bermed plastlc and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately

after tank

If yes,

explain reasoning

removal? [ ] ves [

] no

E\/J’ unknown

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda

County.
mist
operations.

16.
samples:

communicate

with the

This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant | EPA or Other E;; or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
Netection [ imits
ot 0 e N
wte Yl | TPH-G f ? ) Gpol .
TPH-D (3565> Ssz’b / 7P
ﬁjcc’sbu“ —> .
(!‘E(Eu.l‘lf Qi’lr) Q£ é 55&0 DgF‘ — S-;odfjfﬂb gﬂfm
PTeX  ¥oio o 5&9{0#::-; 0"'54°Pb p.005=0Sfpm
CLHC §ol0 o) §24D
TP 5 Nl ,
270 b %’1 Fels , PIA,
270 ahalys creodete et

rev 4/6/95




18. Submit Worker’s Cor :nsation Certificate copy
y .
Name of Insurer (aﬂf /CD/}ZACU 05/)’)’(710

19. Submit Plot Plan #*w%(See Instructions)***

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any 2leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery. :
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal., The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

T declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

T understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or eguipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business . #A/a? —[-NQ : CZ/HH_L SgMCO
a1 haond ?ﬁ?fﬂﬂ%;’ﬁ-— ‘7%0@6 |
f%ﬁ;;uLi. Date é;/CQE/e%Q

PROPERTY OWNER’ OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Indivi

Signature

Name of Business

Name of Individu;? :Z;Agxfﬂj é&é&éﬂfﬂé:

Signature

p /}/Le.t/ /IL& Date .g//BF/?é

rey 4/5/95 - 6 -



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

2
MARK ONLY (L] ! New peAwry [T] 3 RENEwaL PERMIT [T s cHANGE OF INFORMATION EZK.' PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM [ = wrERIM PERMIT {7 4 AMENDED PERMIT (] & TEMPGAARY SITE CLOSURE
I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBADA FACILITY NAME NAME OF CPERATOR
ACANT
ADDRESS /4 EST cnc?s STREET PARCEL # {OPTIONAL)
70/ SN thaln Avenae, @eHanD Ave.
oIy . STATE ZIP CCOE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ML CA —
OO [‘;qconsomnon mﬁvmun {J ranvheRSHP (] E%%a%mcv () COUNTY-AGENCY  [7] STATE-AGENGY [ FECERALAGENGY
TYPE OF BUSINESS D 1 GAS STATION E:I 2 DISTRIBUTOR B v/ IF INDIAN [# OF TANKS AT 8ITE | E.P. A, 1. D. # {optional)
RESERVATION
] a FARM (] ¢ PRocessor (3% OTHER OR TAUST LANDS / (}‘?c&f)' /0 79/5/7;‘2 .
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {SECONDARY) » optional
DAYS:NAME (LAST, FIRST) . }nor_qe % WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHCNE # WITH AREA CODE
/faz)m ox S Iman 1o (S10)Bag-F220
NIGHTS. NAME (LAST. FIRST) ¢ " PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

II. PROPERTY QWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORM?

COnen el Lldoinsn 2

MAILING OR§’REE ADDRESS ' Gor B indicate B INDiviouaL [ LOCAL-AGENGY [ STATE.AGENGY

'Q /’71 A A ,7/00 /" i (1 GORPORATICN  [] PARTNERSHP  [] COUNTY-AGENCY  [T7] FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NgMEZ 4 ' il

/vj/w Wwoc'}dm s’!ﬁﬁ 25(?70 7 PHONE # WITH AREA COCE

lil. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME OF OWNER ™ ! CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
“Omcord (deiman . L ~
MATLING 04 T ADDRESS st + box 1 Indicata I;XL:NQMDUAL [ LOGAL-AGENCY {T] STATE-AGENCY
5?' T 2 AL z 2D ﬂ 7. {1 GORFORATION ] PARTNGRSHIP [ COUNTYAGENCY [ ] FEDEAALAGENCY
i 8]

CITY, 7 5T, ] E PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
%fn D, i 2}?,£7d 7

IV BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 739-2582 if questions arise.

rvekyna [474)-L | [ [ | ] ]
V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal natification and billing will be sant to the tank owner unless bax for Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOQVE ADDRESS SHOULD 8E USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: 1. { . @/IH. E]

3

A d
/ﬂus FORM HAS BE?C{}OMPLET ED UN/QEZZENALTY OF PERJUAY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
£

{F%WT‘SNAME(FH TED & FGNATURE) ARPLICANT'S TITLE , DATE M?jtoy%m
hericla ez 20 AL Z =9/43 P

V4
sz(CAL AGENCY UBE ONLY
’ CéUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CCOE « CATIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION SBALY. -R
OROMIIA-RZ
FORM A (8-90}



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER AESQURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,

MARK ONLY ] + new peRMIT ] 3 RENEwaL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [T 7 _PESMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITS
ONE ITEM [:j 2 INTERIM PEAMIT [—___‘[ 4 AMENCED PERMIT I'__:l & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSULAE B TANK REMQVED

DA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKISINSTAULED: 77/ <77 4 2.6 ) ﬂw_ 2y 2y

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS ~ $PECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1. D. /1Y) /_/: 2 8. MANUFACTURED BY: W

L~ L4 L ALY
C. DATE (NSTALLED (MO/DAYNEAR) M// D. TANK CARACITY IN GALLONS: ?
< BaZ.

0. TANKCONTENTS,  IFA-11SMARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.

ot 12 REGULAR 3 DIESEL
a [ PPP MOTGR VEHICLE FUEL L% o 8. ¢ [ BiGimen Lo S (7] s aviaTioN Gas
[} 2 PeTROLEUM [ e empry (] t proouct 1B PHEEI«:}\IUM e e FUEL {1 7 MeTHanoL
UNLEADED 5 JETFU
(] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [j 95 UNKNOWN a WASTE (] 2 weacen ] ss omer (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)

D. I (A1) 15 HOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED ) /) M M CAS #:

i, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MAAK ONE ITEM ONLY INBOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX D ANG €

A TYPE OF ['__]EI//EOUBLE WALL (] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ ss unknows

SYSTEM NGLE WALL T[] 4 sECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTED TANK) [_| 99 OTHER
8 Tank E/(BME STEEL (1 2 stamiess sTesL [ ] 3 FigERGLASS [ ] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
"MATERIAL ] s concrere (] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [[ ] 7 ALUMINUM [] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
{Primary Tank) ] 5 BRONZE (] 10 oalvanizeD sTEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN (] se omER
(] 1 Rueser LNED (] 2 AKYD LINING (] a_zroxy LNNG  [TT] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. '”Jsmgﬂ (] 5 alass LwinG [ & unumep 85 UNKNOWN [} o9 omHER
IS LIMING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES ___ NO__
I (=]
D.CORAOSION L ! POLYETHYLENE WRar [ ] 2 COATING 3 3 AmvL wRa [] + FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION {1 s caTHoOIC PROTECTION [ | 91 NONE 5 UNKNDWN [ sa omen
E. SPILL AND QVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED(YEAR) ___ . | OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)
IV, PIPING INFORMATIOBL,  CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A SYSTEMTYPE  ACBae SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 9 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A[(U'ﬁ SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 99 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A@‘ BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {PVCJA U 4 RIBERGLASS PIPE
CORAOSION A U 5§ ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING AU 2 100% ME 0L CCMPATIBLE WIFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A | 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 88 QTH
D. LEAK DETECTION [t AUTOMATICUNELEAKDETECTOR (] 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING Y ohtoewe [T omeR /)/ A(./K/

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
(] 1 visuaL cHEck [_] 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [} 3 VACOZE MONITORING gat/mrommcmw GAUGING [ | 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING
!

(] e vask TESTNG [} 7 INTERSTINALMONITORING || 91 NOWE 5 UNKNOWN [Tl es other
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAYAYR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 2 WASTANKEILEDWITH  yeg [ ng
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL ? ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMEYETED UNDER PESALTY OF PERJUGY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRYE ANY/ CORAECT

APRLICANT'S NAME W OA,TE /%L/j?/' 24

[PRINTED & SIGNATUR

7
NUMBER IS COMPASED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

LOCAL AGENCY USE,QNLY  THE STATE!
4 CAUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
 STATELD# CTy o1 LT rr) orriri
PERMIT NUMBER PEAMIT APPROVED 8Y/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

FORM 8 (7.91} THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED,
FOR0OOAS-AS
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UNDERGROUND STORAGETANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) I CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT ..

= HAS STATE
EMERGENCY ., The Pos;?a Eg:;ﬁg:eusnesﬂcv SERVICES
7 ves No R Clves (Koo -
REPORT DATE CASES 0 ]
-
04(942&5:40[&4‘*% o> i w
NAME OF INDIVIOUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNATURE .+ - - .
- | Mark ’D~/sa+ S'av@/mz, “is )5F2 - 3033 WQ\Y\.S" R
g AEPAESENTING D OWNEROPERATOR .} REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME - E T
§ | [ vocauaceher EZI OTHER bema “= zsauco/\-ﬂcz, J:nc N -, o
# | aporEss |, - - L .
I—T5I L_ESLH: ST “sreer SA’N Mm—@ S ;rw CA‘ - STATE ?‘1‘{02‘ -
w NAME CONTACT PERSON e PHONE
25l _Engri LA \Werner L wvionn '?oU-‘f H‘quw ) (60 1525-9270
g 2| acoress g _
£ ZMIﬂq'fchufrmm k-emm:hn - ; cchU FF&‘VHC\ s AT o
FACILITY NAME (ﬁr’mmmm ] OPERATOR PHONE
z \Aepni it ) - * e e ) i
'g ADDRESS . - .
- %l&rﬁ%a_loﬁw sraest P\\ ban\/ o Califormia - wcunflameda o
& [ cross sTAEET : ) , ) ‘
$6rHcm 0‘
@ | LOGAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
z @ - ’ H h_h I . .
g8 2 wlieh Shin 50 15616360
El‘g REGIONAL BOARD T oo
-
3 &vwm&r&miwmm 419)FH - (ecd
P TR NAME ’ QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
Wa
25 WHASTE o) L_. UNKNOWN
g @
@ (T3 unknown
& | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED  [™] WVENTORY CONTROL || SUBSURFACE MONITOAING [ suisance conpmions
S TANK TEST E/T:NK REMOVAL ] omer
2lQibd2404940, O
= | OATE OISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT ARPLY)
= .
E'E.. Wl o e ~r| [Q/UNKNOWN ] remove conTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [} rePasm pipinG
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPRED 7 (] rePAIR TANK [[Jerose Tanra FiLL npLace ] CHANGE PROGEDURE
g ves [ ] NO .IFYES, DATE O & J2 4O 4 . o, Creriacetanc [ omhen
3 SOURCE QF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S) _
xg (7] ramxieax - o Q{ UNKNOWN ] overrL [ RuPTUREFAILURE [ sPw
g3 [ eevaieac” [ owen ] corrosion lﬁ:mowu < [ omern
i y| cHECKONE ONLY A - -
SE Juuomaumm [:] soLoMy  [] GROUNDWATER |:| DRINKING WATER - - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEENAFFEGTED)

CHECKONEONLY . . ] . . . — —

COMMENTS

B . . a1 - - . A . - )

55 O NOACT'}ON TAKEN S Past.mmnvsrrnssessusmwcnkm SUBMITTED | ' [ ] POLLUTIONCHARACTERIZATION N
55 E:] LEAKBEINGCX)NFIRMED _[_V_(Pna.wmmsnsAsessuawunosﬁwu <X . &~ [] - POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS

] -rewcounonean -5 ] casea.ossnmwcom.mnon UNNECESSARY) . [] CLEANUP UNDERWAY |
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ACCEPTED BY:
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‘] @ <
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(Mail or street address of consignee—For purposes of nolilication only.)

Consigned to Erickson, Inc. 255 Parr Blvd.
' Contra
Destination Isiietchmond, = State of Calif Zip Code 9___480___1 County of Costa
D Delivering D Vehicle
\ Routing exanna Carrier exanna or Car Initial_2__ No. __/
Collect On Delivery . C. 0. D. charge Shipper [
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=S| E - O TP OO P NONE,
7 2N b Stats
<! E
.s;l R EPA/Chher
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DAY OR NIGHT
. TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE No- 24547

(5101 205-1393 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY [custone
l 255 Parr Boulevard . Richmond, California 94801 K2, INC. DBA: SEMCO

JOB NQ.
968497
' EOR: ERICKSON, INC. TANK NO. 18074
RICHMOND, CA
' LOCATION; ' DATE: 06/25/86  ymMg: . 02:30 PM
VISUAL/GASTEC (D2/LEL) METER

lEST METHOD LAST PRODUCT WASTE _QOIL

G

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

300 paLLONS 1 F FIRE
TANK SIZE ALLON CONDITION SAFE FOR FIR

OXYGEN, 20.9%; LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT (LEL), LESS THAN ¢.1X
REMARKS:

ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN

CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMITTED HAZARDOUS

WASTE FACILITY.

ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FUR AND HAS ACCEPTED THE TANK

SHIPPED TO US FOR PROCESSING.

mEerr 2_sowmme

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric
changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content ¢of the atmosphere is at least
' 18.5 percent by volume; and that {b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and {c} In the
judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate.

ﬁ?ﬁi -

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that {b} In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are
not capabie of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of tire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fue!l tanks, have heen treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector.

f

i i

P s W

Yersigrfed repr tative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understa g conditions ang limitations under

/

_4"". £ L) M_&
HEPRESENTATIVE / TITLE INSPECTOR

4 CP5995
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPOMSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802. WITHIN CAUFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550
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UNIFORM HATZARDOUS 1. Gemerntor's US EPA 1D Mo,

WASTE MANISEST

). Gorvingtwr’s Nawnw crvd Masling Addres

TSR0 wWaRARA.
27 MEeNSIALor T
4, Gentcarer's Prhare | ;'ip) ""': ‘,"\--(.:"_?__'2])_7

MO ARG A G/

a7
PN AR RIS /Y

Marafert Docurmert No. 7 Poge ! tarmatvam in e thaded oress
nrlofriqwﬂdbyﬁ“hw
C/L/ Hi l L!:SA
A, Bhuva Ao

[y

ey —y 98‘2'361'-"‘!

S T T Y I O

3. lowupermr | Compeny Nerw 4. US EPA 1D Number

ELERGREEY FIVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

dﬂﬂﬂiﬂi‘llﬂi"’{

G, g Trarwgerter's i0
0. Tronipsriery Fhose ‘m)%

TTIMQCMN-!W 8, Js A

£ Sl Tromijyories’s 1D

¢
L]
N
&
n
A
S |
| Q
. |

¥ Owegroiird Facliy N wed Sov Add '!Té'l_LirJ"mlm.!.b.i L1 J' TM.M -

CVEE EEN OIL, INC. %@ R80887418
H So. '» Pharn
S GAD980887418 810 798448
{ 11 US OOF Dowgpiar finehyding Bropar Shipping Nome. Haierd Clow, 3nd 1D Nurboe :1 Sontwingts e B lgr 1:.,’:.:
TTATL 8 woaien
| hawac,mwnucuswmauwm +__q LE T f1am s
e - [ Lol )

- O O 0 A
d

! L] I P b L

i
!
1
|

i 1. Additegl Dusarptions foc Masurial Uiad Anpes

.

18 Specinl Handing intarhens ond Addeisnal [rformation

24 Hour Emergency Resnonsa Telsphona No.: CHEMTREC 1-800-424-93(0
DOTERC 31 VeAR FROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

Ivoike # S} rgs—qg
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1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy,

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF  JJ31 Har

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Aameda, CA 45024577

z Material iinFr ""I
y

II.LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tilie 19)

1. Immediate Reporting
2. Bus. Plan Shds.

3, AR Cant » 30 days

4. Inventory Intomnation
5. Inveniory Compiate
4. Emargency Responss
7. Tigimng

8. OJaeflclancy

2. Modification

PEELVEEEY

I.B ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

10, Rogistration Form Filed
11. Form Complete
12. RMPP Cintents

14, OffSlte Corseq. Assau.
15, Probable Risk Assassment
14, Porsons Resporsible

17. Cartiication

3. ExempHon Raquest? (YN}
19. Ttade Secret Recquested?

HIIIHIH

13, mplement Sch. Reqd? (Y/N)

2703
25503(b)

25504(u1
2730

25504(1)
25504(¢c)

25505(b)

25533¢a}
255330}
25534(c)

25824(c)
25534(ch)

i, UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille 23)

1. Pevmit Applcation

2. Pipeire Laak Datection
3. Recorda Maintenance
4. Relacse Raport
3.,C!wo Pions

25284 (H&S)
25202 (HaS)
2an2
2651
2470

—_8:Mathad
qg) Mortthy Tast
Daty Vodose

Wm PO

3 Daty Vodose
O fine sols
Arrrcl fork test

4) Monthly Gndwatae
One ftma xols

5) Dcly Inventary
Annud tark testrg
Cort ppe ek dat
Vodese/pndwater mon,

&) Daly Imentory
Arvied bk leeing
Cont e leck dat

T Woeldy Tank Gauge
Arreod fori ting

8) Arcaal Tark Testing
Daly nventory
2) Othar

8 Moniodng for Exlsting Tanks

a7 Precis Tonk Test
Date:

- 5. nvantory Rec.
— 9 Soflesting,

.. 10, Gtound Walter.

2043

2644
2644
2847

- == 11Meonitor Pian
g — 12Access. Sacue
£ . 13.Pans Submit

x Date:
2 M AsBut
Date:

Contact:
Title:
Signature:

SIh Eh O SN SN A S & A SN A G S SN S & & & &
Ganeal
NERR

2632
a7
2635

LA L ST
e SEMC2 i, T Inspector: j&lt__f SA{_@___-

Site  Address %, &l/l &é/{) __________________________
Clty AlbdM Zip 94"705 Phone

8y 317 Rame 2@24&@&—? ______ 3851 20094

MAX BMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspeciion Categories:

. Haz Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Buslness Plans, Acute Hazardous Matedals
{li. Underground Tanks

"+ Calif. Adminisirafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safefy Code (HS&C)
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SEHMCO ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS

SAN MATEO -~ (B00)831~2344 (415)572-8033
MODESTC - (800)585-9293 (209)524-9653
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. ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 2 Swari We, $200
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Ockland, CA 94621

Hazar Materials Division In fion For I

Site ID# 5_%__{3[ site Name gﬁ#‘% UGLQML{&(I LO ’f% Today's Date ;{/E{’;Zé

t
Slte Address 76'/ (_;1 vl @C{,‘()! { AU{ . EPA ID#
City Z\”OCL 14-’(1\‘ Zp M 506 Phone

/
Inspection Categories:
MAX Amt. Stored > 5001bs/55¢/200cr? ¥ N . Haz Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per menth? . Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Matercals

___ Ik Underground Tanks

The marked {tems represent viciations of the Callf, Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safely Code (HS&C)

Hl I Tl T O G N - S .
RS

LA GENERATOR (Tilte 22 Comments: 7 ’ ) ff
1. Waste 1D » 68471 e / N 1Y ar: rees Ty A
2 EPAID acar2 y ww#‘ 01 Ls2eh, Mr‘“ 1 L gl A /] ACE
J, > 90 days 43509 J R Il i/ L
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. ] Nl A .
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—.10. Coples Rec'd 44492 x'f /_}/ . .\ f L o, J(_? 7 o /‘fu/ /,( ,
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= - 7 7 <,
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-4 [ - -~ . ~— ] o \/-’
2 s Taning 47108 TR A / o £ d AT K oL 4-’4"475
. _ .. 19, Prepared 47140 . — . - o e - [P
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